APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

BY E-MAIL

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/295/2024-25

6th July 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code: 508869 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager

Kind Attn: - Head - Listing

Symbol: APOLLOHOSP

DCS – Listing Department

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder on July 6, 2024 regarding loss of share certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificate are as given below:

| Folio No. | Name of the Shareholder(s) | No of equity shares held | Share Certificate No. | Distinctive Nos. |
|--------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| 1068 | Bhagya Rao Munagala | 50 | 351068 | 3944257 to 3944306 |

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED,

P. BALACHANDAR

ASSISTANT MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

IS/ISO 9001: 2000

Tel : 044 - 2829 0956 / 3896 / 6681

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email: investor.relations@apollohospitals.com

Website: www.apollohospitals.com

Tο

Integrated Registry Mangement Services Pvt Ltd 2nd Floor, Kences Towers, 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai, Tamilnadu, 600017.

Unit: Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited Folio No: 1068 (New), B02729 (Old)

Sub: Request for KYC Update and Transmission Gome Duplicate Share Certificate Request

Ref: AHL/DUP-TRMN/1986700/8867 Dt.07-02-2024

Dear Sir.

My Name is MUNAGALA SAROJINIW/O MUNAGALA BHAGYA RAO,H.No:4-2-88, Srinivasa Nagar Khammam, Telanagana 507003. My husband having shares in Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited with Folio No.1068 (New), B02729 (Old). He was died Intestate on 08-12-2018. After death of husband unable to trace the Original Share Certificate.

I want to transmit the shares in to my Name and as we lost Original Share Certificates already submitted Shareholder Meeting Invitation Letter had with us.

As per your above Reference Letter herewith enclosed the followed documents.

- 1. Request Letter
- 2. Death Certificate Copy Notarized
- 3. Family Member Certificate Notarized / Legal helr Certificate issued by respected court.
- 4. Form-A Affidavit by Claimant
- Form-B Indemnity Bond witnessed and Notarized
- 6. Form-C Transmission Request Form
- 7. Form-D Affidavits from all Legal heirs Notarized(details Incorporated)
- 8. Form-E Indemnity Bondsigned by all Legal Heir and WitnessedNotarized
- 9. Form-F No Objection Certificate from other Legal Hiers Notarized and enclosed with Proofs
- 10. ISR-1
- 11. ISR 2 and Cancelled Cheque
- 12. ISR 4
- 13. SH 13
 - 14. Self Attested Pan Copy
 - 15. Self Attested Aadhar Copy
 - 16. CML Copy.
 - 17. Adhaar Copy of Deceased Holder as Proof of Identity and Address.
 - 18. Copy of Address Proof i.e.Our Shop Address Licence Issued by Telangana Govt.

Thanking You,

M. Sargiani.

(Mungala Sarojini)

APOLLO HOSPITALS

Secretarial Department

0 6 JUL 2024

RECEIVED Inward LR.No.....